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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

GOOGLE LLC, 
Petitioner, 

 
v. 
 

NEONODE SMARTPHONE LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

IPR2021-01041  
Patent 8,095,879 B2 

____________ 

 
 

Before MICHAEL P. TIERNEY, Acting Deputy Chief Administrative Patent 
Judge. 
 
 
 

 
PANEL CHANGE ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above-

referenced proceedings.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 

15.  Due to unavailability, Administrative Patent Judge Scott B. Howard 

replaces Administrative Patent Judge Michelle N. Ankenbrand on the panel. 

 Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Kara L. Szpondowski, 

Christopher L. Ogden, and Scott B. Howard now constitute the panel for 

consideration of all matters in these proceedings.  See PTAB Standard 

Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 15.  All prior decisions and orders remain in 

effect.  The parties may contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have 

questions. 

 It is 

 ORDERED.   
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Erika Harmon Arner 
Kevin D. Rodkey 
Yi Yu 
Wei Yuan 
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, 
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP 
erika.arner@finnegan.com 
kevin.rodkey@finnegan.com 
yi.yu@finnegan.com 
wei.yuan@finnegan.com 
 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Kenneth J. Weatherwax 
Parham Hendifar 
Vinson Lin 
LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 
weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
hendifar@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
lin@lowensteinweatherwax.com 
 
Philip J. Graves 
HAGENS BERMAN SOBOL SHAPIRO LLP 
philipg@hbsslaw.com 
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